(@)

STATESOF JERSEY ORDER PAPER
Tuesday, 24th September 2002
SUPPLEMENTARY

TABLING OF SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION
(Explanatory note attached)

Hospital Charges (Long-Stay Patients) (Amendment No. 5)
(Jersey) Order 2002. R & O 97/2002.
Health and Social Services Committee.

PRESENTATION OF PAPERS
Papersfor information
Matters presented under Standing Order 6A(1)(a)

Jersey Harbours: harbour dues (P.129/2002) P.129/2002.
- comments. Com.
Finance and Economics Committee.

Mains Drain Extension Scheme: Thistle P.141/2002.
Grove, St. Lawrence and St. John Rpt.
(P.141/2002) - report.

Public Services Committee.

Mains Drain Extension Scheme: Thistle P.141/2002.
Grove, St. Lawrence and St John Com.
(P.141/2002) - comments.

Finance and Economics Committee.



(d)

Papers to be lodged “au Greffe” under Standing

Order 17A(1)(a)

Draft Health Insurance (Medical Benefit)
(Amendment No. 56) (Jersey) Regulations
200-.

Employment and  Social Security
Committee.

16 Clairvale Road, St. Helier: Adult Mental
Health Rehabilitation Unit - development
agreement and lease.

Health and Social Services Committee.

Draft European Communities Legislation
(Implementation) (Cattle Identification)
(Jersey) Regulations 200-.

Agriculture and Fisheries Committee.

Jersey Overseas Aid Committee: funding.
Overseas Aid Committee.

St. Helier Street Life Programme.
Planning and Environment Committee.

Machinery of Government: structure of the
Executive.
Policy and Resources Committee.

Tax Information Exchange Agreement with
the United States of America
Policy and Resources Committee.

P.166/2002.

P.167/2002.

P.168/2002.

P.169/2002.

P.170/2002.

P.171/2002.

P.172/2002.

STATEMENTS AND PROPOSITIONS
RELATING TO THE ARRANGEMENT OF
PUBLIC BUSINESS AT THIS OR ANY

SUBSEQUENT MEETING



The President of the Home Affairs Committee will ask the
States to agree that consideration of the proposition
regarding Draft Police Procedures and Crimina Evidence
(Jersey) Law 200- (P.89/2002 lodged “au Greffe” on 28th
May 2002) be deferred from the present meeting.

The President of the Planning and Environment Committee
will seek leave to withdraw the proposition regarding St.
Helier Street Life Programme (P.120/2002 presented on 9th
July 2002) having lodged arevised proposition “au Greffe”
a the present meeting.

l. PERSONAL STATEMENTS
The Deputy of Grouville will make a statement about the
recent Commonweath  Parliamentary  Association
conference in Namibia.

J. COMMITTEE STATEMENTS
The Vice President of the Policy and Resources Committee
will make a statement regarding the Tax Information

Exchange Agreement with the United States of America
(P.170/2002 lodged “au Greffe” at the present meeting).

C.M.NEWCOMBE
Greffier of the States

23rd September 2002



Explanatory Note regarding subordinate legislation tabled at this meeting.

R& O 97/2002

The purpose of this Order is to increase the weekly and daily hospital charges for long-stay patients over the age of 65 from
£334 to £347.90 and from £47 to £49.70 respectively. The charges were last increased on 1st July 2002.

The Order was made on 23rd September 2002 and comes into force on 1st October 2002.



